

C. Scott Brown (4802)
Colleen Larkin Bell (5253)
Questar Regulated Services
180 East First South
P.O. Box 45360
Salt Lake City, Utah 84145
(801) 324-5172
(801) 324-3131 (fax)
scott.brown@questar.com
colleen.bell@questar.com

Gregory B. Monson (2294)
David L. Elmont (9640)
Jennifer E. Horan (Oregon 00184)
STOEL RIVES LLP
201 South Main Street, Suite 1100
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
(801) 328-3131
(801) 578-6999 (fax)
gbmonson@stoel.com
dlelmont@stoel.com
jehoran@stoel.com

Attorneys for Questar Gas Company

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of QUESTAR GAS COMPANY for Approval of a Natural Gas Processing Agreement -----	:	Docket No. 98-057-12
In the Matter of the Application of QUESTAR GAS COMPANY for a General Increase in Rates and Charges -----	:	Docket No. 99-057-20
In the Matter of the Application of QUESTAR GAS COMPANY to Adjust Rates for Natural Gas Service in Utah -----	:	Docket No. 01-057-14
In the Matter of the Application of QUESTAR GAS COMPANY to Adjust Rates for Natural Gas Service in Utah	:	Docket No 03-057-05

REPLY BRIEF OF QUESTAR GAS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. INTRODUCTION	5
II. ARGUMENT	7
A. THE <i>DECISION</i> DOES NOT PRECLUDE THE COMMISSION FROM PROCEEDING TO DECIDE PRUDENCE. THE COMMISSION HAS THE AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT FURTHER PROCEEDINGS TO CORRECT THE ERROR IN ITS <i>ORDER</i>.	7
1. The So-Called “Conclusive Determination” Was Never Made By The Commission.	8
2. The <i>Decision</i> Does Not Preclude The Commission From Resuming Its Ratemaking Function.	10
a. The supposed “conclusive determination” was not part of the holding of the <i>Decision</i>	11
b. The absence of a remand order is irrelevant. Neither an express or implied remand is required for the Commission to resume its ratemaking function.	13
c. The Committee’s reading of the <i>Decision</i> would conflict with prior court precedent.	15
3. The Authorities Cited In The Committee Response Do Nothing To Undercut The Commission’s Authority To Resume Its Ratemaking Function.	17
B. ONCE IT RESUMES ITS RATEMAKING FUNCTION, THE COMMISSION CAN CHOOSE THE EXTENT TO WHICH IT RE-OPENS THE RECORD.	19
C. A DECISION ON RATE CHANGES AND REFUNDS WOULD BE PREMATURE UNTIL THE COMMISSION CONCLUDES ITS RATEMAKING FUNCTION.	22
III. CONCLUSION.....	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Cases	
Camp v. Pitts, 41 U.S. 138 (1973)	17
Career Service Review Bd. v. Utah Dept. of Corrections, 942 P.2d 933 (Utah 1997).....	14
Committee of Consumer Services v. Public Service Comm’n of Utah, 2003 UT 29, 75 P.3d 481	passim
Committee of Consumer Services v. Public Service Comm’n, 638 P.2d 533 (Utah 1981) ..	passim
Consolidation Coal Co. v. Emery County, 702 P.2d 121 (Utah 1985).....	8
Federal Communications Comm’n v. Pottsville Broadcasting Co., 309 U.S. 134 (1940)	11
In the Matter of the Application of Questar Gas Company for a General Increase in Rates and Charges, Docket No. 99-057-20 (Utah PSC August 11, 2000)	passim
Mountain States Tel. & Tel. Co. v. Public Service Comm’n, 155 P.2d 184 (Utah 1945).....	12, 13
North Alabama Exp., Inc. v. I.C.C., 62 F.3d 361 (11th Cir. 1995)	14
Parowan Pumpers Ass’n v. Public Service Comm’n, 586 P.2d 407 (Utah 1978)	6, 12
Phebus v. Dunford, 198 P.2d 973 (Utah 1948).....	6, 11, 13, 16
Rock Island Motor Transit Co. v. Murphy Motor Freight Lines, 58 N.W.2d 723 (Minn. 1953).	10
State v. Daniels, 2002 UT 2, ¶ 35, 40 P.3d 611	8
Tucson Gas & Elec. Co. v. Superior Court, 450 P.2d 722 (Ariz. App. 1969).....	10
Union Pacific R.R. v. Public Service Comm’n, 300 P.2d 600 (Utah 1956).....	14
Utah Dept. of Admin. Services v. Public Service Comm’n, 658 P.2d 601 (Utah 1983)..	12, 13, 15
Utah Dept. of Administrative Services v. Public Service Comm’n, 595 P.2d 871 (Utah 1979)..	15
Utah Dept. of Bus. Reg. v. Public Service Comm’n, 614 P.2d 1242 (Utah 1980).....	12, 18
Utah Dept. of Business Regulation v. Public Service Comm’n, 720 P.2d 420 (Utah 1986).....	12
Utah Power & Light Co. v. Idaho Public Utilities Comm’n, 685 P.2d 276 (Idaho 1984).....	19
Worley v. Travelers Indemnity Co., 173 S.E.2d 248 (Ga. 1970)	10

Statutes

49 U.S.C. § 10322(g)(1) 14

Utah Code Ann. § 54-4-1 13

Utah Code Ann. § 54-7-13..... 14

Utah Code Ann. § 54-7-17..... 19

Utah Code Ann. § 63-46b-17 10

Utah Code Ann. § 63-46b-17(b)(i) 10

Utah Code Ann. § 63-46b-17(b)(ii) 10

Utah Code Ann. § 63-46b-17(b)(v) 10

Other Authorities

73B C.J.S. Public Utilities § 115 14

Black’s Law Dictionary 1100 (7th ed. 1999)..... 12

C.J.S. Public Administrative Law and Procedure § 258..... 14, 17, 20

Webster’s Encyclopedic Unabridged Dictionary (2001)..... 12
